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2021 UT 4A Mens OBS - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    A1 Snow Canyon High School 1:39.29  1:40.12

4) Christensen, Parker 12

1:39.29 (22.83)1:16.46 (24.86)51.60 (26.20)25.40

    A2 Ridgeline High School 1:41.07  1:40.68
1) Dustin, Cole JR 2) Tenny, Joe SR

1:41.07 (21.51)1:19.56 (23.76)55.80 (28.89)26.91

    A3 Sky View High School 1:43.50  1:43.15
1:43.50 (24.17)1:19.33 (25.54)53.79 (28.47)25.32

    A4 Green Canyon High School 1:44.40  1:44.60
4) Seamons, Nathan

1:44.40 (23.00)1:21.40 (24.75)56.65 (29.92)26.73

    A5 Crimson Cliffs High School 1:44.50  1:45.28
1) Walker, Josh FR 2) Taylor, Brock SR 3) Carroll, Dax JR 4) Challis, Fox SO

1:44.50 (23.58)1:20.92 (25.45)55.47 (29.39)26.08

    A6 Stansbury High School 1:45.61  1:46.24
1) Jefferies, Xavier 12 2) Hinton, Adrian 11 3) Adair, Isaac 11 4) Barry, Wyatt 11

1:45.61 (23.82)1:21.79 (24.80)56.99 (29.15)27.84

    A7 Canyon View High School Swim T 1:45.82  1:45.65
2) Bailey, Ryen D 3) Carpenter, Carson N 4) Edwards, William M

1:45.82 (24.37)1:21.45 (27.73)53.72 (29.11)24.61

    A8 Desert Hills High School 1:45.83  1:46.31
1:45.83 (23.18)1:22.65 (25.23)57.42 (31.10)26.32

B - Final
    A9 Mountain Crest High School J1:46.98  1:47.35

1:46.98 (23.83)1:23.15 (26.00)57.15 (29.17)27.98

    A10 Bear River High School J1:48.73  1:50.26
1) Gibbs, Keeghan 11 2) Kowallis, Jefferson 12 3) Hadley, Keegan 12 4) Marshall, Kelton 11

1:48.73 (24.63)1:24.10 (26.58)57.52 (28.36)29.16

    A11 Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo J1:49.59  1:47.32
1) Gleason, Charlie FR 2) Nelson, Irvane JR 3) McKenzie, Ethan SR 4) Atzet, Ethan JR

1:49.59 (23.46)1:26.13 (25.18)1:00.95 (31.93)29.02

    A12 Uintah High School Swim Team J1:51.77  1:50.96
1) Darii, Artur 10 2) Jones, Landon 12 3) Morton, Jagger 09 4) Slaugh, Kaleb 09

1:51.77 (53.51)58.26 (29.79)28.47

    A13 Ogden High Swimming J1:52.08  1:52.95
1) Winterton, Mason 12 2) Gundersen, Gavin 10 3) Reeves, Bradyn 11 4) O'Neil, Owen 11

1:52.08 (24.34)1:27.74 (28.75)58.99 (29.90)29.09

    A14 Pine View High School J1:55.55  1:54.83
1) Caldwell, Nathan 2) Reed, Cody 3) Ghica, Gary 4) Cruz, Oliver

1:55.55 (24.72)1:30.83 (26.34)1:04.49 (32.31)32.18

    A15 Logan High Swim J1:56.04  1:54.52
1) McLaughlin, Jake JR 3) Benson, Andrew JR 4) O'Donnell, Ryan JR

1:56.04 (25.84)1:30.20 (32.02)58.18 (28.38)29.80

    A16 Dixie High Swim Team J2:01.61  2:01.13
1) Stant, David SR 2) Murset, Nathan SO 3) Erickson, Damon FR 4) Porter, Sam SR

2:01.61 (25.36)1:36.25 (26.99)1:09.26 (35.29)33.97
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Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Snow Canyon High School 1:40.12  1:40.08 q

4) Christensen, Parker 12

1:40.12 (22.90)1:17.22 (24.98)52.24 (26.28)25.96

    A2 Ridgeline High School 1:40.68  1:42.18 q
1) Dustin, Cole JR 2) Tenny, Joe SR

1:40.68 (21.48)1:19.20 (23.79)55.41 (28.65)26.76

    A3 Sky View High School 1:43.15  1:42.43 q
1:43.15 (23.61)1:19.54 (25.90)53.64 (28.38)25.26

    A4 Green Canyon High School 1:44.60  1:47.42 q
4) Seamons, Nathan

1:44.60 (23.37)1:21.23 (24.76)56.47 (29.55)26.92

    A5 Crimson Cliffs High School 1:45.28  1:46.28 q
1) Walker, Josh FR 2) Taylor, Brock SR 3) Carroll, Dax JR 4) Challis, Fox SO

1:45.28 (23.93)1:21.35 (25.75)55.60 (29.55)26.05

    A6 Canyon View High School Swim T 1:45.65  1:46.70 q
2) Bailey, Ryen D 3) Carpenter, Carson N 4) Edwards, William M

1:45.65 (23.85)1:21.80 (28.11)53.69 (29.01)24.68

    A7 Stansbury High School 1:46.24  1:49.63 q
1) Jefferies, Xavier 12 2) Hinton, Adrian 11 3) Adair, Isaac 11 4) Barry, Wyatt 11

1:46.24 (23.71)1:22.53 (24.93)57.60 (29.82)27.78

    A8 Desert Hills High School 1:46.31  1:47.04 q
1:46.31 (23.46)1:22.85 (25.39)57.46 (30.82)26.64

    A9 Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo 1:47.32  1:53.10 q
1) Gleason, Charlie FR 2) Nelson, Irvane JR 3) McKenzie, Ethan SR 4) Atzet, Ethan JR

1:47.32 (22.69)1:24.63 (24.56)1:00.07 (31.12)28.95

    A10 Mountain Crest High School 1:47.35  1:46.48 q
1:47.35 (24.42)1:22.93 (26.15)56.78 (28.98)27.80

    A11 Bear River High School 1:50.26  1:52.90 q
1) Gibbs, Keeghan 11 2) Kowallis, Jefferson 12 3) Hadley, Keegan 12 4) Marshall, Kelton 11

1:50.26 (24.60)1:25.66 (27.51)58.15 (28.50)29.65

    A12 Uintah High School Swim Team 1:50.96  1:50.79 q
1) Darii, Artur 10 2) Jones, Landon 12 3) Morton, Jagger 09 4) Slaugh, Kaleb 09

1:50.96 (27.34)1:23.62 (25.62)58.00 (29.59)28.41

    A13 Ogden High Swimming 1:52.95  1:51.76 q
1) Winterton, Mason 12 2) Gundersen, Gavin 10 3) Reeves, Bradyn 11 4) O'Neil, Owen 11

1:52.95 (24.64)1:28.31 (29.20)59.11 (30.53)28.58

    A14 Logan High Swim 1:54.52  1:55.25 q
1) McLaughlin, Jake JR 3) Benson, Andrew JR 4) O'Donnell, Ryan JR

1:54.52 (26.02)1:28.50 (30.38)58.12 (27.91)30.21

    A15 Pine View High School 1:54.83  1:56.20 q
1) Caldwell, Nathan 2) Reed, Cody 3) Ghica, Gary 4) Cruz, Oliver

1:54.83 (24.77)1:30.06 (26.95)1:03.11 (32.01)31.10

    A16 Dixie High Swim Team 2:01.13  1:52.33 q
1) Stant, David SR 2) Murset, Nathan SO 3) Erickson, Damon FR 4) Porter, Sam SR

2:01.13 (25.20)1:35.93 (27.06)1:08.87 (35.20)33.67

    A17 Ben Lomond High School 2:01.21  2:05.21
1) Jacobsen, Easton SO 2) Pippin, AJ SR 3) Gooda, Garren SR 4) Richey, Andrew SR

2:01.21 (27.04)1:34.17 (28.88)1:05.29 (31.23)34.06

    A18 Hurricane High School 2:02.54  2:00.57
1) Carter, Ammon 10 2) Pippert, Connor 10 3) Jepsen, Ethan 10 4) Robinson, Casey 10

2:02.54 (25.67)1:36.87 (29.37)1:07.50 (34.06)33.44
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A19 Cedar Valley High School 2:04.24  1:56.03
1) Ortiz, Derick 12 2) Woodruff, Sam 12 3) Nelson, Jacob 10 4) Hudson, Andrew 12

2:04.24 (27.11)1:37.13 (27.43)1:09.70 (35.00)34.70

    A--- Cedar City High School DQ  1:48.46
2) Murray, Dagan 11 3) Taylor, David 12 4) Granado, Justin 09

DQ (24.61)1:26.17 (27.34)58.83 (29.53)29.30

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached 121 Gibbs, Grant A 1:44.30  1:46.35

1:44.30 (27.42)1:16.88 (26.88)50.00 (26.24)23.76

Unattached JR2 Tueller, Jaxon R 1:50.83  1:51.99
1:50.83 (28.56)1:22.27 (29.07)53.20 (28.08)25.12

Unattached JR3 Schimbeck, Dallas 1:51.70  1:53.16
1:51.70 (29.48)1:22.22 (28.60)53.62 (28.15)25.47

Cedar City High School 124 Douglas, Zachary 1:52.83  1:53.85
1:52.83 (29.97)1:22.86 (29.28)53.58 (28.19)25.39

Snow Canyon High School 125 Christensen, Parker 1:53.87  1:53.80
1:53.87 (29.76)1:24.11 (30.18)53.93 (28.23)25.70

Uintah High School Swim Team 126 Jones, Landon 1:54.81  1:54.01
1:54.81 (30.44)1:24.37 (30.26)54.11 (28.68)25.43

Unattached SO7 Eubanks, Luke A 1:56.18  1:55.39
1:56.18 (31.30)1:24.88 (30.65)54.23 (28.74)25.49

Unattached 128 Black, Jake B 1:56.32  1:54.42
1:56.32 (30.20)1:26.12 (30.16)55.96 (29.65)26.31

B - Final
Unattached JR9 Johnson, Broc J 1:56.84  1:56.50

1:56.84 (28.63)1:28.21 (30.58)57.63 (30.14)27.49

Snow Canyon High School 1110 Hopkins, Cade 1:57.25  1:58.92
1:57.25 (30.23)1:27.02 (30.84)56.18 (30.03)26.15

Desert Hills High School FR11 Porter, Jordan 1:57.62  1:56.61
1:57.62 (29.59)1:28.03 (30.67)57.36 (29.97)27.39

Unattached FR12 Leon-Moreno, David 1:57.83  1:56.69
1:57.83 (29.65)1:28.18 (30.94)57.24 (30.23)27.01

Green Canyon High School13 Seamons, Nathan 1:58.68  1:58.39
1:58.68 (29.47)1:29.21 (30.88)58.33 (30.77)27.56

Unattached JR14 Haws, Ben A 1:58.96  1:56.82
1:58.96 (30.77)1:28.19 (31.35)56.84 (30.05)26.79

Ogden High Swimming 1015 Bartlett, Porter 1:59.56  1:58.94
1:59.56 (30.21)1:29.35 (31.98)57.37 (30.15)27.22

Tooele High School 1216 Stoddard, Harrison 2:00.17  1:58.40
2:00.17 (31.85)1:28.32 (31.74)56.58 (29.95)26.63

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached 121 Gibbs, Grant A 1:46.35  1:45.66 q

1:46.35 (26.57)1:19.78 (26.91)52.87 (28.02)24.85

Unattached JR2 Tueller, Jaxon R 1:51.99  1:50.93 q
1:51.99 (29.08)1:22.91 (29.28)53.63 (28.21)25.42

Unattached JR3 Schimbeck, Dallas 1:53.16  1:53.39 q
1:53.16 (29.46)1:23.70 (28.99)54.71 (28.49)26.22
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Snow Canyon High School 124 Christensen, Parker 1:53.80  1:54.51 q
1:53.80 (29.59)1:24.21 (29.55)54.66 (28.26)26.40

Cedar City High School 125 Douglas, Zachary 1:53.85  1:53.33 q
1:53.85 (29.35)1:24.50 (29.69)54.81 (28.80)26.01

Uintah High School Swim Team 126 Jones, Landon 1:54.01  1:57.08 q
1:54.01 (30.12)1:23.89 (29.53)54.36 (28.56)25.80

Unattached 127 Black, Jake B 1:54.42  1:54.40 q
1:54.42 (28.76)1:25.66 (29.90)55.76 (29.37)26.39

Unattached SO8 Eubanks, Luke A 1:55.39  1:55.69 q
1:55.39 (31.41)1:23.98 (29.71)54.27 (28.75)25.52

Unattached JR9 Johnson, Broc J 1:56.50  1:58.27 q
1:56.50 (29.38)1:27.12 (30.46)56.66 (29.72)26.94

Desert Hills High School FR10 Porter, Jordan 1:56.61  1:59.79 q
1:56.61 (28.76)1:27.85 (30.07)57.78 (30.50)27.28

Unattached FR11 Leon-Moreno, David 1:56.69  1:58.23 q
1:56.69 (29.66)1:27.03 (30.33)56.70 (29.78)26.92

Unattached JR12 Haws, Ben A 1:56.82  1:57.44 q
1:56.82 (28.85)1:27.97 (30.60)57.37 (30.11)27.26

Green Canyon High School13 Seamons, Nathan 1:58.39  1:59.31 q
1:58.39 (28.93)1:29.46 (31.36)58.10 (31.03)27.07

Tooele High School 1214 Stoddard, Harrison 1:58.40  1:59.12 q
1:58.40 (31.35)1:27.05 (31.44)55.61 (29.46)26.15

Snow Canyon High School 1115 Hopkins, Cade 1:58.92  1:58.41 q
1:58.92 (29.59)1:29.33 (31.73)57.60 (30.72)26.88

Ogden High Swimming 1016 Bartlett, Porter 1:58.94  2:00.10 q
1:58.94 (31.33)1:27.61 (31.46)56.15 (29.62)26.53

Unattached SR17 Dahle, Parker B 1:59.05  2:00.74
1:59.05 (29.37)1:29.68 (31.82)57.86 (30.58)27.28

Hurricane High School 1218 Heaton, Jaren 1:59.22  1:59.99
1:59.22 (30.07)1:29.15 (31.49)57.66 (30.62)27.04

Green Canyon High School19 Miggin, Josh 1:59.71  1:59.93
1:59.71 (30.42)1:29.29 (30.97)58.32 (30.60)27.72

Dixie High Swim Team SO20 Lamb, Paris 2:00.08  2:01.55
2:00.08 (31.36)1:28.72 (31.60)57.12 (29.99)27.13

Unattached JR21 Bair, Colby J 2:01.36  2:02.14
2:01.36 (31.52)1:29.84 (31.65)58.19 (30.51)27.68

Ridgeline High School JR22 Jensen, Dallin 2:01.95  2:00.90
2:01.95 (31.84)1:30.11 (32.30)57.81 (30.62)27.19

Unattached JR23 Grunig, Peter D 2:02.00  2:01.11
2:02.00 (31.33)1:30.67 (31.97)58.70 (30.16)28.54

Unattached JR24 Checketts, Benjamin J 2:02.18  1:59.98
2:02.18 (32.84)1:29.34 (32.44)56.90 (30.59)26.31

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached 121 Barnett, Max N 1:54.48  1:57.64

1:54.48 (26.49)1:27.99 (31.77)56.22 (30.30)25.92

Unattached 112 Dotson, Tobler J 2:01.07  2:00.84
2:01.07 (30.30)1:30.77 (34.37)56.40 (30.85)25.55

Unattached JR3 DuBose, Jackson F 2:04.70  2:04.04
2:04.70 (29.14)1:35.56 (35.63)59.93 (32.89)27.04
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A - Final ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Unattached SR4 Bernhardt, Spencer R 2:05.65  2:05.64
2:05.65 (30.30)1:35.35 (36.21)59.14 (32.04)27.10

Ridgeline High School SR5 Tenny, Joe 2:06.75  2:06.38
2:06.75 (31.81)1:34.94 (35.07)59.87 (33.39)26.48

Unattached JR6 Wambach, Chandler J 2:07.77  2:06.37
2:07.77 (29.60)1:38.17 (35.96)1:02.21 (34.68)27.53

Unattached 127 Roundy, Zach D 2:07.84  2:08.21
2:07.84 (29.79)1:38.05 (36.60)1:01.45 (33.41)28.04

Unattached SR--- Sorensen, Isaac DQ  2:04.67
DQ (28.98)1:35.46 (36.89)58.57 (33.14)25.43

B - Final
Unattached9 Bunnell, Stephen T 2:08.15  2:09.50

2:08.15 (30.15)1:38.00 (38.34)59.66 (31.98)27.68

Unattached FR10 Morley, Maxwell D 2:08.68  2:08.99
2:08.68 (29.35)1:39.33 (39.86)59.47 (31.47)28.00

Stansbury High School 1211 Jefferies, Xavier 2:09.71  2:08.65
2:09.71 (30.51)1:39.20 (38.69)1:00.51 (32.65)27.86

Unattached 0912 Krans, Ashten M 2:10.83  2:11.30
2:10.83 (29.61)1:41.22 (38.67)1:02.55 (33.27)29.28

Bear River High School 1213 Kowallis, Jefferson 2:12.18  2:12.63
2:12.18 (32.38)1:39.80 (33.97)1:05.83 (36.27)29.56

Unattached SO14 Bethers, Kade R 2:12.80  2:13.27
2:12.80 (31.92)1:40.88 (41.27)59.61 (33.37)26.24

Unattached15 Jensen, Joshua G 2:14.95  2:13.16
2:14.95 (33.88)1:41.07 (37.60)1:03.47 (35.53)27.94

Unattached JR--- Dayton, Samuel B DQ  2:12.82
DQ (32.14)1:40.05 (38.84)1:01.21 (33.16)28.05

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached 121 Barnett, Max N 1:57.64  1:54.79 q

1:57.64 (27.78)1:29.86 (31.51)58.35 (31.45)26.90

Unattached 112 Dotson, Tobler J 2:00.84  2:04.71 q
2:00.84 (29.08)1:31.76 (35.13)56.63 (31.16)25.47

Unattached JR3 DuBose, Jackson F 2:04.04  2:07.60 q
2:04.04 (29.15)1:34.89 (34.65)1:00.24 (33.20)27.04

Unattached SR4 Sorensen, Isaac 2:04.67  2:09.24 q
2:04.67 (29.93)1:34.74 (36.48)58.26 (32.95)25.31

Unattached SR5 Bernhardt, Spencer R 2:05.64  2:07.23 q
2:05.64 (31.25)1:34.39 (35.18)59.21 (31.64)27.57

Unattached JR6 Wambach, Chandler J 2:06.37  2:09.07 q
2:06.37 (29.27)1:37.10 (34.70)1:02.40 (35.07)27.33

Ridgeline High School SR7 Tenny, Joe 2:06.38  2:10.33 q
2:06.38 (31.82)1:34.56 (35.37)59.19 (32.49)26.70

Unattached 128 Roundy, Zach D 2:08.21  2:08.41 q
2:08.21 (31.10)1:37.11 (36.11)1:01.00 (32.92)28.08

Stansbury High School 129 Jefferies, Xavier 2:08.65  2:10.97 q
2:08.65 (30.66)1:37.99 (38.79)59.20 (31.61)27.59

Unattached FR10 Morley, Maxwell D 2:08.99  2:11.18 q
2:08.99 (29.60)1:39.39 (40.27)59.12 (31.01)28.11

Unattached11 Bunnell, Stephen T 2:09.50  2:08.82 q
2:09.50 (31.27)1:38.23 (38.33)59.90 (32.20)27.70
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Unattached 0912 Krans, Ashten M 2:11.30  2:11.13 q
2:11.30 (29.71)1:41.59 (38.92)1:02.67 (33.32)29.35

Unattached13 Jensen, Joshua G 2:13.16  2:15.28 q
2:13.16 (32.55)1:40.61 (37.31)1:03.30 (35.40)27.90

Unattached SO14 Bethers, Kade R 2:13.27  2:13.12 q
2:13.27 (31.75)1:41.52 (41.67)59.85 (33.41)26.44

Unattached JR15 Duce, Colton 2:14.50  2:15.47 q
2:14.50 (33.00)1:41.50 (40.51)1:00.99 (32.40)28.59

Unattached FR16 Gibbons, Peter S 2:14.77  2:15.70 q
2:14.77 (31.02)1:43.75 (40.79)1:02.96 (33.51)29.45

Cedar City High School 1117 Murray, Dagan 2:15.89  2:19.50
2:15.89 (31.78)1:44.11 (38.12)1:05.99 (36.60)29.39

Unattached FR18 Cabana, Sterling K 2:16.26  2:18.20
2:16.26 (31.36)1:44.90 (41.83)1:03.07 (34.19)28.88

Ridgeline High School JR19 Anderson, Carter 2:17.07  2:18.75
2:17.07 (32.45)1:44.62 (39.33)1:05.29 (34.99)30.30

Uintah High School Swim Team 1020 Darii, Artur 2:17.35  2:17.13
2:17.35 (33.71)1:43.64 (40.65)1:02.99 (33.51)29.48

Dixie High Swim Team SR21 Pantelakis, Skyler 2:20.23  2:17.17
2:20.23 (30.79)1:49.44 (44.98)1:04.46 (35.95)28.51

Tooele High School 12--- Crane, Andrew DQ  2:16.89
DQ (32.31)1:44.44 (41.46)1:02.98 (35.90)27.08

Unattached JR--- Dayton, Samuel B DQ  2:15.20
DQ (34.02)1:38.80 (39.33)59.47 (32.41)27.06

Bear River High School 12--- Kowallis, Jefferson DQ  2:14.40
DQ (33.30)1:39.33 (34.39)1:04.94 (35.87)29.07

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached SR1 Caliendo, Anthony N 21.89  22.05
Unattached 102 Scott, Braedon T 22.37  22.66
Snow Canyon High School 123 Foggin, Tyler 22.77  23.05
Dixie High Swim Team SR4 Hart, Dusty 22.81  23.15
Unattached5 Farnsworth, Tyson S 22.82  23.06
Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo JR6 Atzet, Ethan 22.99  23.05
Unattached SR7 Mcconkie, Samuel S 23.17  23.37
Unattached JR8 Hill, Earl N 23.40  22.90

B - Final
Unattached 119 Christensen, Kai H 23.49  23.40
Ridgeline High School JR10 Dustin, Cole 23.69  23.45
Stansbury High School 1111 Adair, Isaac 23.83  23.60
Unattached12 Badger, Brayden T 23.95  24.23
Unattached JR13 Frandsen, Porter R 23.96  24.24
Snow Canyon High School 1014 Gibbs, Justin 24.01  23.71
Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo SR15 McKenzie, Ethan 24.11  24.01
Cedar City High School 1216 Zinn, Jesse 24.26  24.19

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached 121 Gibbs, Grant A 22.03  NT q
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2021 UT 4A Mens OBS - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Unattached SR2 Caliendo, Anthony N 22.05  22.13 q
Unattached3 Cannon, Max R 22.31  NT q
Unattached 104 Scott, Braedon T 22.66  22.99 q
Unattached JR5 Hill, Earl N 22.90  23.15 q
Unattached 116 Dotson, Tobler J 22.93  NT q
Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo JR*7 Atzet, Ethan 23.05  23.42 q
Snow Canyon High School 12*7 Foggin, Tyler 23.05  23.80 q

Unattached9 Farnsworth, Tyson S 23.06  23.01 q
Unattached SR10 Sorensen, Isaac 23.12  NT q
Dixie High Swim Team SR11 Hart, Dusty 23.15  23.59 q
Unattached SR12 Mcconkie, Samuel S 23.37  23.71 q
Unattached 1113 Christensen, Kai H 23.40  23.84 q
Ridgeline High School JR14 Dustin, Cole 23.45  23.79 q
Stansbury High School 1115 Adair, Isaac 23.60  23.57 q
Snow Canyon High School 1016 Gibbs, Justin 23.71  24.31 q

Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo SR17 McKenzie, Ethan 24.01  23.61
Cedar City High School 1218 Zinn, Jesse 24.19  24.34

Unattached19 Badger, Brayden T 24.23  24.58
Unattached JR20 Frandsen, Porter R 24.24  24.20
Crimson Cliffs High School JR21 Carroll, Dax 24.26  24.52
Cedar City High School 1222 Douglas, Zachary 24.30  23.93
Unattached 1123 Norman, Jaden B 24.36  23.88
Crimson Cliffs High School SO24 Challis, Fox 24.40  24.49
Desert Hills High School SO25 Ashton, Benjamin 24.48  24.53
Crimson Cliffs High School SR26 Mickleson, Trey 24.66  24.25
Unattached FR27 Gibbons, Peter S 24.76  NT
Cedar Valley High School 1228 Hudson, William 25.45  24.66

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached1 Cannon, Max R 51.75  51.22

51.75 (27.60)24.15

Unattached SR2 Sorensen, Isaac 54.10  53.30
54.10 (29.10)25.00

Unattached 113 Green, Daxton M 54.86  54.95
54.86 (29.02)25.84

Unattached SO4 Bethers, Kade R 55.21  56.65
55.21 (29.66)25.55

Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo SR5 McKenzie, Ethan 55.86  56.34
55.86 (30.42)25.44

Unattached6 Farnsworth, Tyson S 55.96  55.98
55.96 (30.23)25.73

Unattached JR7 Dubon, Tavin R 56.32  55.66
56.32 (29.74)26.58

Unattached 118 Christensen, Kai H 56.33  55.42
56.33 (30.51)25.82

B - Final
Stansbury High School 119 Adair, Isaac 56.64  57.19

56.64 (30.96)25.68

Unattached SO10 Nye, Clayton R 57.09  56.85
57.09 (31.26)25.83
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2021 UT 4A Mens OBS - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Unattached JR11 Bair, Colby J 58.05  58.07
58.05 (31.58)26.47

Unattached JR12 Parks, Alex J 58.38  58.11
58.38 (31.08)27.30

Uintah High School Swim Team 0913 Morton, Jagger 58.48  58.53
58.48 (31.58)26.90

Stansbury High School 1214 Reynolds, Joshua 58.63  57.91
58.63 (31.01)27.62

Canyon View High School Swim T15 Bailey, Ryen D 1:00.07  58.14
1:00.07 (32.65)27.42

Cedar City High School 0916 Granado, Justin 1:00.36  1:00.28
1:00.36 (32.55)27.81

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached1 Cannon, Max R 51.22  53.06 q

51.22 (26.98)24.24

Unattached SR2 Sorensen, Isaac 53.30  55.76 q
53.30 (28.14)25.16

Unattached 113 Green, Daxton M 54.95  54.44 q
54.95 (29.34)25.61

Unattached 114 Christensen, Kai H 55.42  56.55 q
55.42 (29.62)25.80

Unattached JR5 Dubon, Tavin R 55.66  56.41 q
55.66 (29.74)25.92

Unattached6 Farnsworth, Tyson S 55.98  55.52 q
55.98 (30.54)25.44

Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo SR7 McKenzie, Ethan 56.34  56.93 q
56.34 (30.21)26.13

Unattached SO8 Bethers, Kade R 56.65  55.44 q
56.65 (30.41)26.24

Unattached SO9 Nye, Clayton R 56.85  57.28 q
56.85 (31.17)25.68

Stansbury High School 1110 Adair, Isaac 57.19  56.12 q
57.19 (30.88)26.31

Stansbury High School 1211 Reynolds, Joshua 57.91  1:00.12 q
57.91 (30.80)27.11

Unattached JR12 Bair, Colby J 58.07  58.84 q
58.07 (31.11)26.96

Unattached JR13 Parks, Alex J 58.11  59.24 q
58.11 (30.98)27.13

Canyon View High School Swim T14 Bailey, Ryen D 58.14  59.17 q
58.14 (31.29)26.85

Uintah High School Swim Team 0915 Morton, Jagger 58.53  1:01.94 q
58.53 (31.84)26.69

Cedar City High School 0916 Granado, Justin 1:00.28  1:00.83 q
1:00.28 (32.62)27.66

Cedar City High School 1017 Sagers, Andrew 1:00.48  1:01.22
1:00.48 (32.63)27.85

Crimson Cliffs High School SO18 Challis, Fox 1:00.99  1:00.96
1:00.99 (33.05)27.94
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2021 UT 4A Mens OBS - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cedar City High School 1219 Taylor, David 1:01.46  1:02.15
1:01.46 (33.13)28.33

Unattached FR20 Hall, Derek K 1:01.86  1:00.74
1:01.86 (33.63)28.23

Dixie High Swim Team SR21 Pantelakis, Skyler 1:01.94  1:01.68
1:01.94 (33.03)28.91

Unattached JR22 Whelan, Gabriel P 1:02.13  1:01.36
Bear River High School 1223 Hadley, Keegan 1:02.70  1:02.47

1:02.70 (33.64)29.06

Dixie High Swim Team FR--- Erickson, Damon DQ  1:01.40
DQ (31.80)28.22

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached 121 Gibbs, Grant A 47.55  47.93

47.55 (24.51)23.04

Unattached SR2 Caliendo, Anthony N 48.28  48.06
48.28 (24.80)23.48

Unattached 103 Scott, Braedon T 49.23  48.85
49.23 (25.74)23.49

Snow Canyon High School 124 Foggin, Tyler 49.75  50.80
49.75 (25.79)23.96

Unattached JR5 Hill, Earl N 50.34  49.33
50.34 (26.19)24.15

Dixie High Swim Team SR6 Hart, Dusty 50.55  51.65
50.55 (26.05)24.50

Crimson Cliffs High School FR7 Walker, Josh 50.87  51.31
50.87 (26.27)24.60

Unattached SR8 Mcconkie, Samuel S 51.45  51.59
51.45 (27.13)24.32

B - Final
Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo JR9 Atzet, Ethan 52.02  52.17

52.02 (27.10)24.92

Unattached 1110 Norman, Jaden B 52.52  53.36
52.52 (27.49)25.03

Unattached SR11 Dahle, Parker B 52.65  52.36
52.65 (26.99)25.66

Unattached FR12 Gibbons, Peter S 53.37  53.50
53.37 (27.59)25.78

Cedar Valley High School 1213 Hudson, William 53.47  53.64
53.47 (27.73)25.74

Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo SO14 Swick, Khristian 53.76  53.77
53.76 (28.24)25.52

Snow Canyon High School 1015 Gibbs, Justin 54.12  53.66
54.12 (28.37)25.75

Cedar City High School 12--- Zinn, Jesse DQ  54.05
 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached 121 Gibbs, Grant A 47.93  48.06 q

47.93 (24.66)23.27
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2021 UT 4A Mens OBS - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Unattached SR2 Caliendo, Anthony N 48.06  48.48 q
48.06 (24.65)23.41

Unattached 103 Scott, Braedon T 48.85  49.91 q
48.85 (25.54)23.31

Unattached JR4 Hill, Earl N 49.33  50.52 q
49.33 (25.32)24.01

Unattached 115 Dotson, Tobler J 50.05  NT q
Snow Canyon High School 126 Foggin, Tyler 50.80  51.23 q

50.80 (26.08)24.72

Unattached JR7 Tueller, Jaxon R 50.85  NT q
Crimson Cliffs High School FR8 Walker, Josh 51.31  51.51 q

51.31 (26.46)24.85

Unattached SR9 Mcconkie, Samuel S 51.59  53.30 q
51.59 (26.62)24.97

Dixie High Swim Team SR10 Hart, Dusty 51.65  52.24 q
51.65 (26.98)24.67

Unattached FR11 Morley, Maxwell D 51.95  NT q
Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo JR12 Atzet, Ethan 52.17  51.57 q

52.17 (27.19)24.98

Unattached SR13 Dahle, Parker B 52.36  53.81 q
52.36 (26.66)25.70

Unattached JR14 Haws, Ben A 52.87  NT q
Unattached 1115 Norman, Jaden B 53.36  52.42 q

53.36 (27.55)25.81

Unattached 1216 Black, Jake B 53.46  NT q

Unattached FR*17 Gibbons, Peter S 53.50  53.80
53.50 (27.73)25.77

Unattached JR*17 Frandsen, Porter R 53.50  NT
Swim-Off Required

Cedar Valley High School 1219 Hudson, William 53.64  53.37
53.64 (27.59)26.05

Snow Canyon High School 1020 Gibbs, Justin 53.66  54.83
53.66 (28.46)25.20

Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo SO21 Swick, Khristian 53.77  54.29
53.77 (28.29)25.48

Unattached JR22 Dayton, Samuel B 53.92  NT
Cedar City High School 1223 Zinn, Jesse 54.05  54.55

54.05 (28.34)25.71

Canyon View High School Swim T24 Edwards, William M 54.11  55.08
54.11 (28.19)25.92

Unattached FR25 Cabana, Sterling K 54.17  NT
Snow Canyon High School 1126 Hopkins, Cade 55.09  53.99

55.09 (28.84)26.25

Crimson Cliffs High School SR27 Mickleson, Trey 55.44  54.19
55.44 (28.96)26.48

Sky View High School SR28 White, Caleb 55.71  56.11
55.71 (29.16)26.55

Desert Hills High School FR29 Porter, Jordan 55.88  54.73
55.88 (29.16)26.72

Ogden High Swimming 1030 Gundersen, Gavin 56.17  55.71
56.17 (29.28)26.89
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2021 UT 4A Mens OBS - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mountain Crest High School 1231 Bailey, Cash 56.18  54.69
56.18 (29.13)27.05

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached 121 Barnett, Max N 4:50.72  4:57.32

1:51.87 (29.27)1:22.60 (28.87)53.73 (28.45)25.28

3:53.04 (30.27)3:22.77 (30.21)2:52.56 (30.94)2:21.62 (29.75)

4:22.88 (29.84) 4:50.72 (27.84)

Unattached 102 Dodds, Tanner C 5:05.24  5:06.37
1:57.17 (30.95)1:26.22 (30.19)56.03 (29.76)26.27

4:04.00 (32.00)3:32.00 (31.76)3:00.24 (31.82)2:28.42 (31.25)

4:35.41 (31.41) 5:05.24 (29.83)

Snow Canyon High School 123 Christensen, Parker 5:05.48  5:06.22
2:00.22 (30.87)1:29.35 (31.04)58.31 (30.34)27.97

4:05.41 (31.33)3:34.08 (31.49)3:02.59 (31.13)2:31.46 (31.24)

4:36.60 (31.19) 5:05.48 (28.88)

Green Canyon High School4 Seamons, Nathan 5:05.64  5:10.13
1:59.79 (31.66)1:28.13 (30.81)57.32 (30.43)26.89

4:04.49 (30.82)3:33.67 (30.90)3:02.77 (31.09)2:31.68 (31.89)

4:35.70 (31.21) 5:05.64 (29.94)

Unattached 095 Krans, Ashten M 5:06.41  5:06.89
1:58.40 (31.03)1:27.37 (30.38)56.99 (29.78)27.21

4:05.20 (31.81)3:33.39 (32.22)3:01.17 (31.72)2:29.45 (31.05)

4:36.48 (31.28) 5:06.41 (29.93)

Unattached 126 Black, Jake B 5:15.40  5:09.89
2:01.99 (32.01)1:29.98 (31.55)58.43 (30.70)27.73

4:11.28 (32.41)3:38.87 (32.42)3:06.45 (32.17)2:34.28 (32.29)

4:43.85 (32.57) 5:15.40 (31.55)

Unattached FR7 Walters, Benjamin M 5:17.96  5:12.61
2:04.24 (32.44)1:31.80 (32.38)59.42 (31.86)27.56

4:15.56 (32.50)3:43.06 (32.84)3:10.22 (32.65)2:37.57 (33.33)

4:47.87 (32.31) 5:17.96 (30.09)

Unattached JR8 Johnson, Broc J 5:22.69  5:14.75
2:05.03 (32.57)1:32.46 (32.10)1:00.36 (31.87)28.49

4:18.39 (34.20)3:44.19 (32.87)3:11.32 (33.21)2:38.11 (33.08)

4:51.86 (33.47) 5:22.69 (30.83)

B - Final
Unattached SO9 Eggers, Troy D 5:07.95  5:15.40

1:59.64 (31.78)1:27.86 (31.03)56.83 (30.21)26.62

4:07.05 (30.81)3:36.24 (32.40)3:03.84 (31.85)2:31.99 (32.35)

4:38.40 (31.35) 5:07.95 (29.55)

Unattached FR10 Morley, Maxwell D 5:07.99  5:16.63
1:59.41 (31.68)1:27.73 (31.23)56.50 (29.77)26.73

4:07.03 (32.02)3:35.01 (32.16)3:02.85 (31.76)2:31.09 (31.68)

4:38.71 (31.68) 5:07.99 (29.28)

Unattached JR11 Schimbeck, Dallas 5:16.89  5:15.12
2:02.50 (32.64)1:29.86 (32.01)57.85 (30.33)27.52

4:13.45 (32.64)3:40.81 (33.24)3:07.57 (32.74)2:34.83 (32.33)

4:46.03 (32.58) 5:16.89 (30.86)

Unattached 1012 Jarrett, Brayden J 5:17.00  5:17.01
2:04.03 (32.52)1:31.51 (31.78)59.73 (31.36)28.37

4:14.07 (32.24)3:41.83 (32.55)3:09.28 (32.32)2:36.96 (32.93)

4:46.18 (32.11) 5:17.00 (30.82)
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2021 UT 4A Mens OBS - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Unattached FR13 Leon-Moreno, David 5:18.75  5:17.52
2:04.12 (32.62)1:31.50 (32.29)59.21 (31.25)27.96

4:14.91 (32.30)3:42.61 (32.62)3:09.99 (32.93)2:37.06 (32.94)

4:47.39 (32.48) 5:18.75 (31.36)

Unattached FR14 Hall, Derek K 5:20.78  5:23.20
2:03.09 (32.12)1:30.97 (31.80)59.17 (31.16)28.01

4:14.92 (33.10)3:41.82 (32.51)3:09.31 (33.79)2:35.52 (32.43)

4:48.75 (33.83) 5:20.78 (32.03)

Dixie High Swim Team FR15 Erickson, Damon 5:23.95  5:23.76
2:06.89 (32.99)1:33.90 (33.28)1:00.62 (31.89)28.73

4:21.04 (33.59)3:47.45 (33.93)3:13.52 (33.60)2:39.92 (33.03)

4:53.08 (32.04) 5:23.95 (30.87)

Uintah High School Swim Team 1216 Jones, Landon 5:27.54  5:22.38
2:04.83 (32.88)1:31.95 (32.68)59.27 (31.53)27.74

4:20.52 (33.79)3:46.73 (34.08)3:12.65 (34.00)2:38.65 (33.82)

4:54.13 (33.61) 5:27.54 (33.41)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached 121 Barnett, Max N 4:57.32  4:57.24 q

1:56.86 (30.27)1:26.59 (30.15)56.44 (29.84)26.60

3:58.97 (30.63)3:28.34 (30.40)2:57.94 (30.85)2:27.09 (30.23)

4:28.50 (29.53) 4:57.32 (28.82)

Snow Canyon High School 122 Christensen, Parker 5:06.22  5:13.85 q
2:00.59 (31.41)1:29.18 (31.21)57.97 (30.38)27.59

4:06.02 (31.39)3:34.63 (30.93)3:03.70 (31.59)2:32.11 (31.52)

4:37.17 (31.15) 5:06.22 (29.05)

Unattached 103 Dodds, Tanner C 5:06.37  5:04.68 q
1:58.70 (31.41)1:27.29 (30.68)56.61 (29.90)26.71

4:06.30 (31.74)3:34.56 (32.02)3:02.54 (32.01)2:30.53 (31.83)

4:37.26 (30.96) 5:06.37 (29.11)

Unattached 094 Krans, Ashten M 5:06.89  5:05.93 q
1:58.35 (30.63)1:27.72 (30.72)57.00 (29.66)27.34

4:04.23 (32.17)3:32.06 (31.55)3:00.51 (31.31)2:29.20 (30.85)

4:36.49 (32.26) 5:06.89 (30.40)

Unattached 125 Black, Jake B 5:09.89  5:09.45 q
2:00.26 (31.08)1:29.18 (30.94)58.24 (30.97)27.27

4:07.22 (32.08)3:35.14 (31.89)3:03.25 (31.59)2:31.66 (31.40)

4:39.09 (31.87) 5:09.89 (30.80)

Green Canyon High School6 Seamons, Nathan 5:10.13  5:25.61 q
2:01.45 (31.61)1:29.84 (31.15)58.69 (31.14)27.55

4:09.47 (32.04)3:37.43 (32.75)3:04.68 (31.86)2:32.82 (31.37)

4:41.24 (31.77) 5:10.13 (28.89)

Unattached FR7 Walters, Benjamin M 5:12.61  5:18.71 q
2:02.24 (32.08)1:30.16 (32.01)58.15 (30.78)27.37

4:11.14 (32.00)3:39.14 (32.69)3:06.45 (32.26)2:34.19 (31.95)

4:43.32 (32.18) 5:12.61 (29.29)

Unattached JR8 Johnson, Broc J 5:14.75  5:21.12 q
2:03.05 (32.42)1:30.63 (31.41)59.22 (31.12)28.10

4:12.21 (32.66)3:39.55 (32.52)3:07.03 (32.30)2:34.73 (31.68)

4:45.21 (33.00) 5:14.75 (29.54)
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Unattached JR9 Schimbeck, Dallas 5:15.12  5:12.25 q
1:59.04 (31.47)1:27.57 (30.73)56.84 (29.69)27.15

4:09.57 (33.54)3:36.03 (32.61)3:03.42 (32.41)2:31.01 (31.97)

4:43.62 (34.05) 5:15.12 (31.50)

Unattached SO10 Eggers, Troy D 5:15.40  5:13.74 q
1:59.79 (31.58)1:28.21 (30.84)57.37 (30.33)27.04

4:09.76 (32.87)3:36.89 (32.84)3:04.05 (32.53)2:31.52 (31.73)

4:43.50 (33.74) 5:15.40 (31.90)

Unattached FR11 Morley, Maxwell D 5:16.63  5:12.28 q
2:00.69 (32.00)1:28.69 (31.61)57.08 (30.31)26.77

4:11.53 (33.24)3:38.29 (32.84)3:05.45 (32.33)2:33.12 (32.43)

4:44.68 (33.15) 5:16.63 (31.95)

Unattached 1012 Jarrett, Brayden J 5:17.01  5:24.96 q
2:03.20 (31.75)1:31.45 (31.58)59.87 (31.29)28.58

4:13.18 (32.49)3:40.69 (32.40)3:08.29 (32.68)2:35.61 (32.41)

4:45.69 (32.51) 5:17.01 (31.32)

Unattached FR13 Leon-Moreno, David 5:17.52  5:23.11 q
2:03.61 (32.87)1:30.74 (32.01)58.73 (31.01)27.72

4:14.23 (32.74)3:41.49 (32.59)3:08.90 (32.69)2:36.21 (32.60)

4:46.89 (32.66) 5:17.52 (30.63)

Uintah High School Swim Team 1214 Jones, Landon 5:22.38  5:24.23 q
2:02.69 (32.43)1:30.26 (31.90)58.36 (31.01)27.35

4:15.44 (33.20)3:42.24 (33.54)3:08.70 (33.22)2:35.48 (32.79)

4:49.33 (33.89) 5:22.38 (33.05)

Unattached FR15 Hall, Derek K 5:23.20  5:19.85 q
2:06.15 (33.58)1:32.57 (32.76)59.81 (31.40)28.41

4:19.02 (32.90)3:46.12 (33.86)3:12.26 (33.21)2:39.05 (32.90)

4:51.96 (32.94) 5:23.20 (31.24)

Dixie High Swim Team FR16 Erickson, Damon 5:23.76  5:23.67 q
2:06.10 (33.33)1:32.77 (32.49)1:00.28 (31.48)28.80

4:20.17 (33.78)3:46.39 (33.57)3:12.82 (33.36)2:39.46 (33.36)

4:53.13 (32.96) 5:23.76 (30.63)

Unattached JR17 Lawyer, Jacob M 5:25.56  5:27.15
2:07.44 (33.89)1:33.55 (32.76)1:00.79 (31.29)29.50

4:21.44 (34.30)3:47.14 (33.34)3:13.80 (33.02)2:40.78 (33.34)

4:54.45 (33.01) 5:25.56 (31.11)

Unattached FR18 Cook, Mackey A 5:26.59  5:26.01
2:09.62 (33.63)1:35.99 (33.38)1:02.61 (33.23)29.38

4:22.49 (33.22)3:49.27 (32.97)3:16.30 (33.53)2:42.77 (33.15)

4:55.29 (32.80) 5:26.59 (31.30)

Snow Canyon High School 1019 Linton, Zachary 5:27.09  5:32.55
2:07.41 (34.00)1:33.41 (33.70)59.71 (31.91)27.80

4:23.12 (34.37)3:48.75 (33.08)3:15.67 (34.78)2:40.89 (33.48)

4:56.36 (33.24) 5:27.09 (30.73)

Green Canyon High School20 Miggin, Josh 5:30.03  5:31.49
2:07.91 (33.85)1:34.06 (32.74)1:01.32 (32.36)28.96

4:23.39 (34.26)3:49.13 (33.79)3:15.34 (34.04)2:41.30 (33.39)

4:56.89 (33.50) 5:30.03 (33.14)

Unattached FR21 Schimbeck, Korbin 5:30.55  5:32.32
2:06.80 (33.92)1:32.88 (32.71)1:00.17 (31.33)28.84

4:22.98 (34.78)3:48.20 (34.12)3:14.08 (33.05)2:41.03 (34.23)

4:58.02 (35.04) 5:30.55 (32.53)
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tooele High School 1222 Stoddard, Harrison 5:32.72  5:37.48
2:05.42 (33.63)1:31.79 (32.64)59.15 (31.51)27.64

4:24.85 (35.23)3:49.62 (34.87)3:14.75 (34.83)2:39.92 (34.50)

4:59.25 (34.40) 5:32.72 (33.47)

Dixie High Swim Team SO23 Lamb, Paris 5:33.25  5:30.55
2:09.03 (33.68)1:35.35 (33.58)1:01.77 (32.69)29.08

4:26.58 (34.88)3:51.70 (34.63)3:17.07 (34.43)2:42.64 (33.61)

5:00.30 (33.72) 5:33.25 (32.95)

Cedar City High School 0924 Granado, Justin 5:59.28  5:31.79
2:14.53 (37.05)1:37.48 (35.77)1:01.71 (32.73)28.98

4:47.83 (39.10)4:08.73 (38.55)3:30.18 (37.48)2:52.70 (38.17)

5:25.88 (38.05) 5:59.28 (33.40)

 
Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    A1 Snow Canyon High School 1:31.01  1:33.11

2) Foggin, Tyler 12

1:31.01 (22.76)1:08.25 (23.67)44.58 (22.55)22.03

    A2 Ridgeline High School 1:31.17  1:31.72
2) Tenny, Joe SR 3) Dustin, Cole JR

1:31.17 (21.40)1:09.77 (23.12)46.65 (23.49)23.16

    A3 Dixie High Swim Team 1:33.57  1:33.09
1) Hart, Dusty SR 3) Pantelakis, Skyler SR

1:33.57 (22.48)1:11.09 (23.32)47.77 (24.37)23.40

    A4 Canyon View High School Swim T 1:33.62  1:33.98
1) Finnegan, Royal D 2) Edwards, William M 3) Bailey, Ryen D

1:33.62 (21.74)1:11.88 (23.33)48.55 (23.32)25.23

    A5 Cedar City High School 1:34.54  1:34.66
1) Douglas, Zachary 12 2) Granado, Justin 09

1:34.54 (22.51)1:12.03 (23.79)48.24 (24.24)24.00

    A6 Crimson Cliffs High School 1:34.85  1:37.05
1) Mickleson, Trey SR 2) Plumb, Bronson FR 3) Carroll, Dax JR 4) Challis, Fox SO

1:34.85 (23.61)1:11.24 (23.52)47.72 (23.40)24.32

    A7 Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo 1:35.85  1:36.13
1) McKenzie, Ethan SR 2) Atzet, Ethan JR 3) Swick, Khristian SO 4) Gleason, Charlie FR

1:35.85 (24.84)1:11.01 (24.30)46.71 (23.33)23.38

    A8 Sky View High School 1:37.39  1:37.44
1:37.39 (23.69)1:13.70 (24.04)49.66 (24.85)24.81

B - Final
    A9 Cedar Valley High School J1:35.62  1:38.43

1) Hudson, William 12 2) Nelson, Kaden 12 4) Ford, Nathan 12

1:35.62 (24.36)1:11.26 (22.84)48.42 (24.27)24.15

    A10 Desert Hills High School J1:36.63  1:38.54
1) Ashton, Benjamin SO 4) Porter, Jordan FR

1:36.63 (23.80)1:12.83 (24.68)48.15 (23.96)24.19

    A11 Stansbury High School J1:38.11  1:37.64
1) Jensen, Jonah 11 2) Wilson, Ben 11 3) Hinton, Adrian 11 4) Barry, Wyatt 11

1:38.11 (23.81)1:14.30 (24.41)49.89 (24.74)25.15

    A12 Tooele High School J1:39.14  1:39.36
1) Stoddard, Harrison 12 2) Beard, Ryan 11 3) Pearson, Garret 10 4) Crane, Andrew 12

1:39.14 (48.90)50.24 (25.44)24.80
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Results

B - Final ...   (Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

    A13 Ogden High Swimming J1:39.37  1:40.93
1) Gundersen, Gavin 10 2) O'Neil, Owen 11 3) Reeves, Bradyn 11 4) Bartlett, Porter 10

1:39.37 (24.45)1:14.92 (24.23)50.69 (25.88)24.81

    A14 Uintah High School Swim Team J1:40.51  1:41.11
1) Darii, Artur 10 2) Morton, Jagger 09 3) Slaugh, Kaleb 09 4) Jones, Landon 12

1:40.51 (23.76)1:16.75 (27.09)49.66 (24.58)25.08

    A15 Bear River High School J1:41.65  1:42.92
1) Kowallis, Kael 11 2) Griffin, Garrett 10 3) Noorda, Carson 12 4) Gibbs, Keeghan 11

1:41.65 (24.97)1:16.68 (25.59)51.09 (25.14)25.95

    A16 Pine View High School J1:43.12  1:42.57
1) Reed, Cody 2) Humphries, Kyler 3) Ghica, Gary 4) Cruz, Oliver

1:43.12 (25.40)1:17.72 (25.35)52.37 (28.01)24.36

 
Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Ridgeline High School 1:31.72  1:33.83 q

2) Tenny, Joe SR 3) Dustin, Cole JR

1:31.72 (22.00)1:09.72 (23.00)46.72 (23.60)23.12

    A2 Dixie High Swim Team 1:33.09  1:35.22 q
1) Hart, Dusty SR 3) Pantelakis, Skyler SR

1:33.09 (22.17)1:10.92 (23.54)47.38 (24.38)23.00

    A3 Snow Canyon High School 1:33.11  1:31.52 q
2) Foggin, Tyler 12

1:33.11 (23.18)1:09.93 (23.92)46.01 (23.32)22.69

    A4 Canyon View High School Swim T 1:33.98  1:35.41 q
2) Finnegan, Royal D 3) Edwards, William M 4) Bailey, Ryen D

1:33.98 (23.54)1:10.44 (23.84)46.60 (24.29)22.31

    A5 Cedar City High School 1:34.66  1:36.30 q
2) Zinn, Jesse 12 4) Douglas, Zachary 12

1:34.66 (23.68)1:10.98 (23.67)47.31 (24.38)22.93

    A6 Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo 1:36.13  1:35.30 q
1) McKenzie, Ethan SR 2) Atzet, Ethan JR 3) Swick, Khristian SO 4) Gleason, Charlie FR

1:36.13 (24.85)1:11.28 (24.29)46.99 (23.50)23.49

    A7 Crimson Cliffs High School 1:37.05  1:37.99 q
1) Mickleson, Trey SR 2) Plumb, Bronson FR 3) Carroll, Dax JR 4) Challis, Fox SO

1:37.05 (24.03)1:13.02 (23.97)49.05 (23.42)25.63

    A8 Sky View High School 1:37.44  1:36.19 q
1:37.44 (23.73)1:13.71 (24.32)49.39 (24.63)24.76

    A9 Stansbury High School 1:37.64  1:35.17 q
1) Jensen, Jonah 11 2) Wilson, Ben 11 3) Hinton, Adrian 11 4) Barry, Wyatt 11

1:37.64 (24.07)1:13.57 (24.03)49.54 (24.51)25.03

    A10 Cedar Valley High School 1:38.43  1:40.63 q
1) Hudson, William 12 2) Nelson, Kaden 12 4) Ford, Nathan 12

1:38.43 (25.65)1:12.78 (22.90)49.88 (25.18)24.70

    A11 Desert Hills High School 1:38.54  1:34.55 q
1) Ashton, Benjamin SO 4) Porter, Jordan FR

1:38.54 (24.72)1:13.82 (24.89)48.93 (24.41)24.52

    A12 Tooele High School 1:39.36  1:41.73 q
1) Stoddard, Harrison 12 2) Beard, Ryan 11 3) Pearson, Garret 10 4) Crane, Andrew 12

1:39.36 (24.22)1:15.14 (24.99)50.15 (25.01)25.14
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A13 Ogden High Swimming 1:40.93  1:41.00 q
1) Reeves, Bradyn 11 2) Gundersen, Gavin 10 3) O'Neil, Owen 11 4) Bartlett, Porter 10

1:40.93 (24.60)1:16.33 (26.19)50.14 (24.67)25.47

    A14 Uintah High School Swim Team 1:41.11  1:40.72 q
1) Darii, Artur 10 2) Slaugh, Kaleb 09 3) Morton, Jagger 09 4) Jones, Landon 12

1:41.11 (24.14)1:16.97 (26.99)49.98 (24.86)25.12

    A15 Pine View High School 1:42.57  1:44.19 q
1) Reed, Cody 2) Humphries, Kyler 3) Ghica, Gary 4) Cruz, Oliver

1:42.57 (24.31)1:18.26 (25.08)53.18 (28.32)24.86

    A16 Bear River High School 1:42.92  1:44.65 q
1) Kowallis, Kael 11 2) Griffin, Garrett 10 3) Noorda, Carson 12 4) Gibbs, Keeghan 11

1:42.92 (25.14)1:17.78 (25.48)52.30 (25.93)26.37

    A17 Logan High Swim 1:43.27  1:42.21
1) McLaughlin, Jake JR 2) O'Donnell, Ryan JR 3) McAllister, Connor SO

1:43.27 (23.95)1:19.32 (27.15)52.17 (26.36)25.81

    A18 Mountain Crest High School 1:43.43  1:40.71
1) Davis, Carter 11 2) Plowman, Brayden 10 3) Kwant, Kaleb 10 4) Bailey, Cash 12

1:43.43 (25.32)1:18.11 (26.00)52.11 (26.56)25.55

    A19 Hurricane High School 2:01.38  1:46.65
1) Knudson, Easton 2) Breiter, Ethan 09 3) Larson, Gabriel 10 4) Marvin, Ayden 12

2:01.38 (29.92)1:31.46 (30.13)1:01.33 (32.79)28.54

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached JR1 Tueller, Jaxon R 54.17  54.90

54.17 (27.90)26.27

Unattached 112 Green, Daxton M 54.96  55.56
54.96 (28.60)26.36

Crimson Cliffs High School FR3 Walker, Josh 55.29  55.39
55.29 (28.39)26.90

Unattached SO4 Nye, Clayton R 56.58  57.77
56.58 (29.26)27.32

Unattached JR5 Dubon, Tavin R 56.87  57.64
56.87 (29.21)27.66

Ridgeline High School JR6 Dustin, Cole 56.97  57.13
56.97 (29.05)27.92

Unattached7 Bunnell, Stephen T 57.43  57.21
57.43 (29.90)27.53

Unattached 108 Jarrett, Brayden J 59.16  57.94
59.16 (29.73)29.43

B - Final
Unattached JR9 Parks, Alex J 58.67  58.38

58.67 (30.00)28.67

Unattached FR10 Cabana, Sterling K 59.04  59.57
59.04 (30.60)28.44

Desert Hills High School SO11 Ashton, Benjamin 59.21  1:02.13
59.21 (30.63)28.58

Stansbury High School 1212 Jefferies, Xavier 59.49  59.31
59.49 (30.32)29.17

Ogden High Swimming 1213 Winterton, Mason 1:01.19  1:00.77
1:01.19 (31.25)29.94
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Results

B - Final ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Cedar City High School 1114 Simmerman, Caleb 1:02.26  1:01.67
1:02.26 (33.59)28.67

Unattached 1015 Dodds, Tanner C 1:06.27  1:01.55
1:06.27 (34.33)31.94

Uintah High School Swim Team 10--- Darii, Artur DQ  1:00.94
DQ (31.60)29.09

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached JR1 Tueller, Jaxon R 54.90  54.97 q

54.90 (28.13)26.77

Crimson Cliffs High School FR2 Walker, Josh 55.39  56.19 q
55.39 (28.66)26.73

Unattached 113 Green, Daxton M 55.56  54.54 q
55.56 (28.58)26.98

Ridgeline High School JR4 Dustin, Cole 57.13  58.45 q
57.13 (29.67)27.46

Unattached5 Bunnell, Stephen T 57.21  57.67 q
57.21 (29.70)27.51

Unattached JR6 Dubon, Tavin R 57.64  57.53 q
57.64 (29.74)27.90

Unattached SO7 Nye, Clayton R 57.77  57.84 q
57.77 (30.01)27.76

Unattached 108 Jarrett, Brayden J 57.94  58.09 q
57.94 (28.96)28.98

Unattached JR9 Parks, Alex J 58.38  1:00.24 q
58.38 (29.87)28.51

Stansbury High School 1210 Jefferies, Xavier 59.31  1:00.22 q
59.31 (30.43)28.88

Unattached FR11 Cabana, Sterling K 59.57  59.28 q
59.57 (30.52)29.05

Ogden High Swimming 1212 Winterton, Mason 1:00.77  1:01.27 q
1:00.77 (30.95)29.82

Uintah High School Swim Team 1013 Darii, Artur 1:00.94  1:00.49 q
1:00.94 (31.59)29.35

Cedar City High School 1114 Simmerman, Caleb 1:01.67  1:06.20 q
1:01.67 (32.16)29.51

Desert Hills High School SO15 Ashton, Benjamin 1:02.13  1:01.29 q
1:02.13 (32.65)29.48

Bear River High School 1116 Gibbs, Keeghan 1:02.51  1:04.99 q
1:02.51 (31.62)30.89

Unattached FR17 Carlisle, Andrew D 1:03.19  1:02.89
1:03.19 (33.29)29.90

Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo FR18 Gleason, Charlie 1:03.48  1:05.55
1:03.48 (32.92)30.56

Uintah High School Swim Team 0919 Morton, Jagger 1:05.54  1:04.71
1:05.54 (33.33)32.21

Ogden High Swimming 1020 Mortensen, Brooks 1:06.00  1:05.85
1:06.00 (34.36)31.64

Unattached FR21 Schimbeck, Korbin 1:07.39  1:05.80
1:07.39 (33.80)33.59
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Stansbury High School 1122 Barry, Wyatt 1:09.72  1:03.25
1:09.72 (35.72)34.00

Unattached 10--- Dodds, Tanner C DQ  1:00.59
DQ (31.39)30.16

Unattached JR--- Dayton, Samuel B DQ  58.41
DQ (29.18)28.13

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached1 Cannon, Max R 56.68  57.27

56.68 (29.61)27.07

Unattached 112 Dotson, Tobler J 59.89  1:01.26
59.89 (31.67)28.22

Unattached JR3 DuBose, Jackson F 1:02.40  1:02.11
1:02.40 (32.85)29.55

Bear River High School 124 Kowallis, Jefferson 1:02.43  1:01.28
1:02.43 (32.94)29.49

Unattached JR5 Wambach, Chandler J 1:02.47  1:02.57
1:02.47 (32.97)29.50

Unattached SR6 Bernhardt, Spencer R 1:02.51  1:02.04
1:02.51 (33.87)28.64

Ridgeline High School SR7 Tenny, Joe 1:02.53  1:02.52
1:02.53 (32.92)29.61

Unattached 128 Roundy, Zach D 1:06.24  1:04.62
1:06.24 (35.14)31.10

B - Final
Stansbury High School 119 Hinton, Adrian 1:06.58  1:06.47

1:06.58 (35.80)30.78

Dixie High Swim Team SR10 Hicks, JJ 1:06.89  1:05.85
1:06.89 (35.83)31.06

Unattached SO11 Eubanks, Luke A 1:07.29  1:06.29
1:07.29 (35.84)31.45

Ridgeline High School JR12 Anderson, Carter 1:07.41  1:08.04
1:07.41 (35.73)31.68

Stansbury High School 1213 Reynolds, Joshua 1:07.59  1:07.07
1:07.59 (35.68)31.91

Crimson Cliffs High School SR14 Shamblen, Hunter 1:07.93  1:07.46
1:07.93 (35.54)32.39

Tooele High School 1215 Crane, Andrew 1:08.73  1:07.45
1:08.73 (37.21)31.52

Bear River High School 12--- Hadley, Keegan DQ  1:07.88
DQ (36.67)31.48

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached1 Cannon, Max R 57.27  57.68 q

57.27 (30.00)27.27

Unattached 112 Dotson, Tobler J 1:01.26  1:01.96 q
1:01.26 (32.19)29.07

Bear River High School 123 Kowallis, Jefferson 1:01.28  1:04.77 q
1:01.28 (32.32)28.96
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Unattached SR4 Bernhardt, Spencer R 1:02.04  1:02.99 q
1:02.04 (33.43)28.61

Unattached JR5 DuBose, Jackson F 1:02.11  1:02.49 q
1:02.11 (32.49)29.62

Unattached JR6 Wambach, Chandler J 1:02.57  1:03.41 q
1:02.57 (32.94)29.63

Unattached 127 Roundy, Zach D 1:04.62  1:06.41 q
1:04.62 (34.13)30.49

Dixie High Swim Team SR8 Hicks, JJ 1:05.85  1:08.18 q
1:05.85 (35.55)30.30

Unattached SO9 Eubanks, Luke A 1:06.29  1:07.24 q
1:06.29 (35.61)30.68

Stansbury High School 1110 Hinton, Adrian 1:06.47  1:08.99 q
1:06.47 (35.70)30.77

Stansbury High School 1211 Reynolds, Joshua 1:07.07  1:08.68 q
1:07.07 (35.59)31.48

Tooele High School 1212 Crane, Andrew 1:07.45  1:08.31 q
1:07.45 (36.07)31.38

Crimson Cliffs High School SR13 Shamblen, Hunter 1:07.46  1:08.52 q
1:07.46 (35.27)32.19

Bear River High School 1214 Hadley, Keegan 1:07.88  1:06.78 q
1:07.88 (36.08)31.80

Ridgeline High School JR15 Anderson, Carter 1:08.04  1:06.99 q
1:08.04 (36.27)31.77

Unattached JR*17 Haws, Ben A J1:08.04  1:06.61
1:08.04 (35.90)32.14

Hurricane High School 12*17 Heaton, Jaren 1:08.26  1:09.04
1:08.26 (36.00)32.26

Swim-Off Required

Unattached FR18 Walters, Benjamin M 1:08.42  1:08.91
1:08.42 (35.82)32.60

Unattached JR19 Lawyer, Jacob M 1:08.64  1:08.66
1:08.64 (35.80)32.84

Unattached SO20 Eggers, Troy D 1:08.94  1:07.45
1:08.94 (36.92)32.02

Ogden High Swimming 1021 Gundersen, Gavin 1:09.02  1:08.41
1:09.02 (36.75)32.27

Crimson Cliffs High School SR22 Taylor, Brock 1:09.42  1:08.54
1:09.42 (37.19)32.23

Canyon View High School Swim T23 Bailey, Ryen D 1:11.64  1:08.77
1:11.64 (38.70)32.94

Ridgeline High School SR--- Tenny, Joe DQ  1:03.12
DQ (32.95)29.57

 
Event 20S  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries - Swim-off
Ridgeline High School JR1 Anderson, Carter 1:06.77  NT q

1:06.77 (35.50)31.27

Unattached JR2 Haws, Ben A 1:06.90  NT q
1:06.90 (35.71)31.19



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 12:13 PM  2/18/2021  Page 20

2021 UT 4A Mens OBS - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

 
Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    A1 Snow Canyon High School 3:15.59  3:19.32

2) Foggin, Tyler 12 3) Christensen, Parker 12

1:38.39 (49.95)1:12.21 (23.77)48.44 (48.44)23.59

3:15.59 (46.73)2:51.02 (22.16)2:28.86 (50.47)2:02.41 (24.02)

    A2 Sky View High School 3:24.66  3:26.78
1:43.09 (52.24)1:15.79 (24.94)50.85 (50.85)24.44

3:24.66 (49.89)2:58.28 (23.51)2:34.77 (51.68)2:08.07 (24.98)

    A3 Dixie High Swim Team 3:24.74  3:28.10
1) Hart, Dusty SR 3) Pantelakis, Skyler SR

1:43.97 (53.48)1:15.81 (25.32)50.49 (50.49)24.50

3:24.74 (49.24)2:58.99 (23.49)2:35.50 (51.53)2:08.51 (24.54)

    A4 Desert Hills High School 3:26.77  3:29.65
1:44.31 (52.36)1:16.42 (24.47)51.95 (51.95)24.91

3:26.77 (50.56)2:59.93 (23.72)2:36.21 (51.90)2:08.98 (24.67)

    A5 Cedar City High School 3:28.33  3:27.55
4) Douglas, Zachary 12

1:44.30 (54.25)1:16.04 (25.99)50.05 (50.05)24.13

3:28.33 (51.37)3:01.65 (24.69)2:36.96 (52.66)2:09.40 (25.10)

    A6 Ridgeline High School 3:33.11  3:32.72
1:45.84 (52.34)1:19.17 (25.67)53.50 (53.50)25.20

3:33.11 (53.14)3:04.88 (24.91)2:39.97 (54.13)2:11.12 (25.28)

    A7 Mountain Crest High School 3:35.45  3:35.02
2) Bailey, Cash 12

1:48.43 (54.14)1:19.65 (25.36)54.29 (54.29)25.72

3:35.45 (51.53)3:08.17 (24.25)2:43.92 (55.49)2:15.14 (26.71)

    A8 Stansbury High School 3:36.39  3:38.30
1) Adair, Isaac 11 2) Wilson, Ben 11 3) Reynolds, Joshua 12 4) Jefferies, Xavier 12

1:47.64 (54.92)1:18.32 (25.60)52.72 (52.72)25.02

3:36.39 (52.60)3:08.87 (25.08)2:43.79 (56.15)2:14.77 (27.13)

B - Final
    A9 Cedar Valley High School J3:34.44  3:38.92

1) Hudson, William 12 2) Nelson, Kaden 12 4) Ford, Nathan 12

1:49.88 (55.63)1:20.85 (26.60)54.25 (54.25)26.41

3:34.44 (55.28)3:06.02 (26.86)2:39.16 (49.28)2:13.21 (23.33)

    A10 Crimson Cliffs High School J3:35.90  3:38.75
4) Walker, Josh FR

1:47.95 (55.08)1:18.59 (25.72)52.87 (52.87)25.50

3:35.90 (54.61)3:07.05 (25.76)2:41.29 (53.34)2:13.30 (25.35)

    A11 Tooele High School J3:42.43  3:42.93
1) Stoddard, Harrison 12 2) Beard, Ryan 11 3) Pearson, Garret 10 4) Crane, Andrew 12

1:50.46 (55.64)1:21.21 (26.39)54.82 (54.82)26.40

3:42.43 (55.43)3:13.17 (26.17)2:47.00 (56.54)2:16.58 (26.12)

    A12 Bear River High School J3:44.48  3:47.56
1) Marshall, Kelton 11 2) Griffin, Garrett 10 3) Noorda, Carson 12 4) Hadley, Keegan 12

1:51.62 (55.38)1:22.68 (26.44)56.24 (56.24)26.52

3:44.48 (56.58)3:14.24 (26.34)2:47.90 (56.28)2:18.63 (27.01)

    A13 Logan High Swim J3:46.58  3:44.59
2) McAllister, Connor SO 3) McLaughlin, Jake JR

1:54.19 (1:00.15)1:22.72 (28.68)54.04 (54.04)25.85

3:46.58 (55.36)3:16.65 (25.43)2:51.22 (57.03)2:20.79 (26.60)
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B - Final ...   (Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

    A14 Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo J3:46.95  3:44.29
1) Swick, Khristian SO 2) Shami, Joseph 3) Galang, Jacob 4) Kelly, Eoghan

1:51.11 (55.89)1:20.73 (25.51)55.22 (55.22)26.54

3:46.95 (57.00)3:17.34 (27.39)2:49.95 (58.84)2:18.39 (27.28)

    A15 Canyon View High School Swim T J3:47.29  3:47.04
1) Edwards, William M 2) Finnegan, Royal D 3) Robinson, Jace 4) Carpenter, Carson N

1:51.02 (57.57)1:19.31 (25.86)53.45 (53.45)25.56

3:47.29 (57.31)3:17.10 (27.12)2:49.98 (58.96)2:18.37 (27.35)

    A16 Pine View High School J3:52.40  3:52.76
1) Cruz, Oliver 2) Caldwell, Nathan 3) Ghica, Gary 4) Reed, Cody

1:25.50 (30.37)55.13 (55.13)25.91

3:52.40 (54.86)3:23.55 (26.01)2:57.54 ( )

 
Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Snow Canyon High School 3:19.32  3:18.70 q

2) Foggin, Tyler 12 3) Christensen, Parker 12

1:40.27 (51.25)1:13.50 (24.48)49.02 (49.02)23.72

3:19.32 (47.48)2:54.56 (22.72)2:31.84 (51.57)2:04.85 (24.58)

    A2 Sky View High School 3:26.78  3:29.66 q
1:43.81 (52.75)1:16.25 (25.19)51.06 (51.06)24.72

3:26.78 (50.18)3:00.43 (23.83)2:36.60 (52.79)2:09.29 (25.48)

    A3 Cedar City High School 3:27.55  3:29.39 q
1) Douglas, Zachary 12 2) Zinn, Jesse 12

1:46.12 (53.45)1:17.73 (25.06)52.67 (52.67)25.64

3:27.55 (49.08)3:01.70 (23.23)2:38.47 (52.35)2:11.54 (25.42)

    A4 Dixie High Swim Team 3:28.10  3:27.61 q
1) Hart, Dusty SR 3) Pantelakis, Skyler SR

1:45.29 (54.14)1:16.82 (25.67)51.15 (51.15)24.57

3:28.10 (50.58)3:01.77 (24.25)2:37.52 (52.23)2:10.14 (24.85)

    A5 Desert Hills High School 3:29.65  3:25.19 q
1:45.83 (52.94)1:17.82 (24.93)52.89 (52.89)25.45

3:29.65 (50.48)3:02.87 (23.70)2:39.17 (53.34)2:11.18 (25.35)

    A6 Ridgeline High School 3:32.72  3:22.86 q
1:46.79 (52.87)1:18.58 (24.66)53.92 (53.92)26.11

3:32.72 (51.82)3:05.08 (24.18)2:40.90 (54.11)2:11.92 (25.13)

    A7 Mountain Crest High School 3:35.02  3:32.51 q
2) Bailey, Cash 12

1:48.80 (55.34)1:19.91 (26.45)53.46 (53.46)25.45

3:35.02 (51.64)3:08.01 (24.63)2:43.38 (54.58)2:14.97 (26.17)

    A8 Stansbury High School 3:38.30  3:44.05 q
1) Adair, Isaac 11 2) Wilson, Ben 11 3) Reynolds, Joshua 12 4) Jefferies, Xavier 12

1:48.94 (55.56)1:19.80 (26.42)53.38 (53.38)25.36

3:38.30 (53.75)3:10.30 (25.75)2:44.55 (55.61)2:15.37 (26.43)

    A9 Crimson Cliffs High School 3:38.75  3:35.80 q
2) Mickleson, Trey SR 4) Walker, Josh FR

1:51.53 (57.36)1:21.09 (26.92)54.17 (54.17)27.03

3:38.75 (52.00)3:02.36 (15.61)2:46.75 (55.22)2:17.86 (26.33)

    A10 Cedar Valley High School 3:38.92  3:37.33 q
1) Hudson, William 12 2) Nelson, Kaden 12 4) Ford, Nathan 12

1:51.69 (56.86)1:22.29 (27.46)54.83 (54.83)26.44

3:38.92 (57.05)3:09.27 (27.40)2:41.87 (50.18)2:15.43 (23.74)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A11 Tooele High School 3:42.93  3:52.68 q
1) Stoddard, Harrison 12 2) Beard, Ryan 11 3) Pearson, Garret 10 4) Crane, Andrew 12

1:50.55 (55.44)1:21.50 (26.39)55.11 (55.11)26.36

3:42.93 (55.43)3:13.86 (26.36)2:47.50 (56.95)2:17.00 (26.45)

    A12 Juan Diego Catholic High Schoo 3:44.29  3:41.72 q
1) Swick, Khristian SO 2) Shami, Joseph 3) Galang, Jacob 4) Kelly, Eoghan

1:50.63 (54.52)1:20.91 (24.80)56.11 (56.11)26.24

3:44.29 (55.69)3:15.32 (26.72)2:48.60 (57.97)2:17.65 (27.02)

    A13 Logan High Swim 3:44.59  3:44.51 q
2) McAllister, Connor SO 3) McLaughlin, Jake JR

1:55.15 (59.77)1:23.56 (28.18)55.38 (55.38)26.65

3:44.59 (53.49)3:16.44 (25.34)2:51.10 (55.95)2:21.39 (26.24)

    A14 Canyon View High School Swim T 3:47.04  3:42.58 q
1) Edwards, William M 2) Finnegan, Royal D 3) Robinson, Jace 4) Carpenter, Carson N

1:53.05 (58.55)1:21.41 (26.91)54.50 (54.50)26.15

3:47.04 (56.72)3:16.86 (26.54)2:50.32 (57.27)2:20.48 (27.43)

    A15 Bear River High School 3:47.56  3:51.14 q
1) Marshall, Kelton 11 2) Griffin, Garrett 10 3) Noorda, Carson 12 4) Hadley, Keegan 12

1:52.99 (56.46)1:23.14 (26.61)56.53 (56.53)26.49

3:47.56 (57.77)3:16.80 (27.01)2:49.79 (56.80)2:20.13 (27.14)

    A16 Pine View High School 3:52.76  3:57.68 q
1) Cruz, Oliver 2) Caldwell, Nathan 3) Ghica, Gary 4) Reed, Cody

2:03.94 (1:07.58)1:26.59 (30.23)56.36 (56.36)26.83

3:52.76 (55.25)3:23.77 (26.26)2:57.51 (53.57)2:26.28 (22.34)

    A17 Ogden High Swimming 3:56.69  3:52.66
1) Gundersen, Gavin 10 2) O'Neil, Owen 11 3) Reeves, Bradyn 11 4) Bartlett, Porter 10

1:54.47 (59.93)1:22.10 (27.56)54.54 (54.54)26.15

3:56.69 (58.49)3:26.10 (27.90)2:58.20 (1:03.73)2:23.51 (29.04)

    A18 Uintah High School Swim Team 4:00.08  3:44.52
1) Kiever, Wyatt 2) Moulton, Grant 3) Murray, Wake 4) Slaugh, Kaleb 09

2:00.48 (1:01.32)1:28.40 (29.24)59.16 (59.16)27.97

4:00.08 (59.66)3:27.82 (27.40)3:00.42 (59.94)2:28.60 (28.12)

    A19 Hurricane High School 4:12.75  4:05.62
1) Heaton, Jaren 12 2) Robinson, Casey 10 3) Knudson, Easton 4) Marvin, Ayden 12

1:53.63 (56.55)1:23.83 (26.75)57.08 (57.08)27.10

4:12.75 (1:12.92)3:32.91 (33.08)2:59.83 (1:06.20)2:24.71 (31.08)


